



CITY OF WAUKESHA

Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188
 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899
 www.ci.waukesha.wi.us

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 3/9/2017
Common Council Item Number: ID 17-0322	Date: 3/21/2017
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator KL
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney Click here to enter text.
Subject: Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 2 UPI, LLC for Tenny Avenue Utility and Street Improvements	

Details: This Contract Change Order explains the additional work to be completed by UPI, LLC. Description of change: 1. Additional quantity for Bid Items <table border="0" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <td style="width: 10%;">No. 36</td> <td style="width: 70%;">2808.62 Sq. Ft. of Walk and Approach Removal @ \$1.25/Sq. Ft.....</td> <td style="width: 20%; text-align: right;">\$3,510.78</td> </tr> <tr> <td>No. 50</td> <td>2808.62 Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk @ \$4.25/Sq. Ft.....</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$11,936.64</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Total Amount of this Change Order.....</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 15,447.42</td> </tr> </table> **Note: We Energies was billed for the additional sidewalk associated with the gas main relay work.	No. 36	2808.62 Sq. Ft. of Walk and Approach Removal @ \$1.25/Sq. Ft.....	\$3,510.78	No. 50	2808.62 Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk @ \$4.25/Sq. Ft.....	\$11,936.64	Total Amount of this Change Order.....		\$ 15,447.42
No. 36	2808.62 Sq. Ft. of Walk and Approach Removal @ \$1.25/Sq. Ft.....	\$3,510.78							
No. 50	2808.62 Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk @ \$4.25/Sq. Ft.....	\$11,936.64							
Total Amount of this Change Order.....		\$ 15,447.42							

Options & Alternatives: N/A

Financial Remarks: Contract Change Order No. 2 – Total Expense: \$15,447.42 Acct# 7399.68290.71480 for Sewer - \$15,447.42

Executive Recommendation: Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 2 with UPI, LLC, in the amount of \$15,447.42 for Tenny Avenue Utility and Street Improvements.

